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Chap.  97. 
AN ACT to authorize the Secretary of State to make the 

proper entries in the books of his office for a Awl set-
tlement with the Hon. S. Park Coon, a late Attorney 
General of this State, on account of anal Land 
gages. 

Published, May 2, 1854. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assmbly, do enact as follows : 

§ 1. The Secretary of State is hereby authorized and re-
quired to allow and credit to S. Park Coon, a late attorney 
general of this state, the amount paid by said Coon to the 
state treasurer, and the amount paid by him to Ephraim 
Mariner, Esq., on account of the collection of canal land 
mortgages that were placed in his hands as attorney gen-
eral, in the year 1851; aud to make the proper entries in 
the books of the office of secretary of state, to show such 
payments. Also, to credit the said Coon in the books of 
said office for the mortgages returned by said Coon, un-
collected. 

§ 2. This act shall take effect immediately. 
Approved, April 3, 1854. 

Chap. 98. 
AN ACT to appropriate money for the Postage of the 

several State Officers. 

Published, April 27, 1854. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, repre8ented its 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

§ 1. There is hereby appropriated to the post master at 
Angottiatin• Madison, out of any money not otherwise,,appropriated, 

the sum of twelve hundred dollars, or so much thereof as 
may be necessary to pay the postage of the office of gov- 


